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Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY,UNANI,SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed to organise 7th World Ayurveda Congress (7th WAC)
and Arogya Expo in Kolkata;

(b) if so, the details along with the aims and objectives thereof;

(c) the expected number of delegates likely to participate in 7th WAC, countrywise; and

(d) the benefits likely to be accrued to the country to organise such congress?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):     No. Ministry of AYUSH is not organizer of 7th World Ayurveda Congress (7th WAC)
and Arogya Expo in Kolkata.

(b) to (d): As the event is being organised by an NGO, the details are not available with the Ministry
of AYUSH.
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